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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 6,803 of 7,840 (86.77%)

11/10/2020 2:59:48 PM

Election Summary Report

General Election

Mono

November 03, 2020
Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, Election Day, Vote by Mail
Updated Semi-Official Summary Report 11-10-20

ALL BALLOTS TO DATE
ALL Precincts

Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout

1,141 14.55%

5,662 72.22%

6,803 7,840 86.77%

President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOSEPH BIDEN/KAMALA
HARRIS

DONALD TRUMP/MICHAEL
PENCE

GLORIA LA RIVA/SUNIL
FREEMAN

ROCKY DE LA FUENTE
GUERRA/KANYE OMARI
WEST

HOWIE HAWKINS/ANGELA
NICOLE WALKER

JO JORGENSEN/JEREMY
COHEN

Total Votes

BRIAN CARROLL/AMAR
PATEL

MARK CHARLES/ADRIAN
WALLACE

JOSEPH KISHORE/NORISSA
SANTA CRUZ

BROCK PIERCE/KARLA
BALLARD

JESSE VENTURA/CYNTHIA
MCKINNEY

Unresolved Write-In

Party

DEM

REP

PF

Al

GRN

LIB

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

Total

6,803 /7840 86.77%

Total

3,998

2,504

18

25

42

126
6,714

Total

59.55%

37.30%

0.27%

0.37%

0.63%

1.88%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.01%
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U.S. Representative - District #8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,803 /7840 86.77%
Candidate Party Total
CHRISTINE BUBSER DEM 3,951 60.07%
JAY OBERNOLTE REP 2,626 39.93%
Total Votes 6,577

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Member of Assembly — District #5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,803 /7840 86.77%
Candidate Party Total
FRANK BIGELOW REP 3,758 100.00%
Total Votes 3,758

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Board of Ed/Trustee #3 - 4 yr (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,289 /4,999 85.80%
Candidate Party Total
DAVE TITUS 1,485 40.63%
SARA MCCONNELL 2,170 59.37%
Total Votes 3,655

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Eastern Sierra Unified School District #3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,236/2,539 88.07%
Candidate Party Total
JAMES "JIMMY" LITTLE 915 47.02%
DANIELLE Z DUBLINO 1,031 52.98%
Total Votes 1,946

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Mammoth Unified School District - 4 yr term (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,289 /4,999  85.80%
Candidate Party Total
ALONSO ESCOBAR 1,720 24.14%
SHANA STAPP 2,031 28.51%
LOU STEWART 2,038 28.60%
GREGG VANE 1,336 18.75%
Total Votes 7,125

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Bishop Unified School District - 4 yr term (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 278 /302 92.05%
Candidate Party Total
STEVE ELIA 111 32.74%
KATHY ZACK 109 32.15%
MERYL PICARD 119 35.10%
Total Votes 339

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0
Supervisor 2nd Dist (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,741 /1,942  89.65%
Candidate Party Total
RHONDA DUGGAN 969 60.98%
JOSHUA G. RHODES 620 39.02%
Total Votes 1,589

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Antelope Valley Fire Protection District (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 542 /627  86.44%
Candidate Party Total
SCOTT BUSH 286 24.93%
TARA PALADINO 205 17.87%
KATHRYN MANDICHAK 257 22.41%
DON MORRIS 281 24.50%
JAMES W. MUSGROVE 118 10.29%
Total Votes 1,147

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Hilton Creek Community Services District (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 815/909  89.66%
Candidate Party Total
STEVE SHIPLEY 357 42.70%
WINDSOR CZESCHIN 314 37.56%
DAVID J RICHMAN 165 19.74%
Total Votes 836

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Mammoth Lakes Town Council (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3474 /4,090 84.94%
Candidate Party Total
BILL SAUSER 1,304 26.59%
HEIDI STEENSTRA 803 16.37%
CYNDI MYROLD 1,157 23.59%
SARAH REA 1,641 33.46%
Total Votes 4,905

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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PROPOSITION 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 15 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 17 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

6,803 /7,840

Total
3,026
3,384
6,410

Total
0

Total

6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,988
3,535
6,523

Total
0

Total

6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,113
4,259
6,372

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
3,521
2,966
6,487

Total
0

86.77%

47.21%
52.79%

86.77%

45.81%
54.19%

86.77%

33.16%
66.84%

86.77%

54.28%
45.72%
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PROPOSITION 18 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 19 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 20 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 21 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,511
4,013
6,524

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,970
3,383
6,353

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,251
4,016
6,267

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,175
4,170
6,345

Total
0

86.77%

38.49%
61.51%

86.77%

46.75%
53.25%

86.77%

35.92%
64.08%

86.77%

34.28%
65.72%
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PROPOSITION 22 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 23 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 24 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

PROPOSITION 25 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

6,803 /7,840

Total
3,472
2,914
6,386

Total
0

Total

6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,139
4,181
6,320

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
3,209
3,106
6,315

Total
0

Total
6,803 / 7,840

Total
2,596
3,669
6,265

Total
0

86.77%

54.37%
45.63%

86.77%

33.84%
66.16%

86.77%

50.82%
49.18%

86.77%

41.44%
58.56%
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Measure G Mammoth USD Quality Schools And Academic Achievement Parcel
Tax Renewal (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,289 /4,999  85.80%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 3,004 73.83%
No 1,065 26.17%
Total Votes 4,069

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0



