## **Election Summary Report**

**General Election** 

Mono

November 03, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, Election Day, Vote by Mail

#### Updated Semi-Official Summary Report 11-10-20 ALL BALLOTS TO DATE ALL Precincts

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	1,141		14.55%
	Vote by Mail	5,662		72.22%
	Total	6,803	7,840	86.77%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 6,803 of 7,840 (86.77%)

## President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOSEPH BIDEN/KAMALA HARRIS	DEM	3,998	59.55%
DONALD TRUMP/MICHAEL PENCE	REP	2,504	37.30%
GLORIA LA RIVA/SUNIL FREEMAN	PF	18	0.27%
ROCKY DE LA FUENTE GUERRA/KANYE OMARI WEST	AI	25	0.37%
HOWIE HAWKINS/ANGELA NICOLE WALKER	GRN	42	0.63%
JO JORGENSEN/JEREMY COHEN	LIB	126	1.88%
Total Votes		6,714	
		Total	
BRIAN CARROLL/AMAR PATEL	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MARK CHARLES/ADRIAN WALLACE	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JOSEPH KISHORE/NORISSA SANTA CRUZ	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
BROCK PIERCE/KARLA BALLARD	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JESSE VENTURA/CYNTHIA MCKINNEY	WRITE-IN	1	0.01%
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### U.S. Representative - District #8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CHRISTINE BUBSER	DEM	3,951	60.07%
JAY OBERNOLTE	REP	2,626	39.93%
Total Votes		6,577	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## Member of Assembly – District #5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
FRANK BIGELOW	REP	3,758	100.00%
Total Votes		3,758	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### Board of Ed/Trustee #3 - 4 yr (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,289 / 4,999	85.80%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DAVE TITUS		1,485	40.63%
SARA MCCONNELL		2,170	59.37%
Total Votes		3,655	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### Eastern Sierra Unified School District #3 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,236 / 2,539	88.07%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES "JIMMY" LITTLE		915	47.02%
DANIELLE Z DUBLINO		1,031	52.98%
Total Votes		1,946	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## Mammoth Unified School District - 4 yr term (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,289 / 4,999	85.80%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALONSO ESCOBAR		1,720	24.14%
SHANA STAPP		2,031	28.51%
LOU STEWART		2,038	28.60%
GREGG VANE		1,336	18.75%
Total Votes		7,125	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **Bishop Unified School District - 4 yr term (Vote for 2)**

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		278 / 302	92.05%
Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE ELIA		111	32.74%
KATHY ZACK		109	32.15%
MERYL PICARD		119	35.10%
Total Votes		339	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## Supervisor 2nd Dist (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,741 / 1,942	89.65%
Candidate	Party	Total	
RHONDA DUGGAN		969	60.98%
JOSHUA G. RHODES		620	39.02%
Total Votes		1,589	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### Antelope Valley Fire Protection District (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		542 / 627	86.44%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SCOTT BUSH		286	24.93%
TARA PALADINO		205	17.87%
KATHRYN MANDICHAK		257	22.41%
DON MORRIS		281	24.50%
JAMES W. MUSGROVE		118	10.29%
Total Votes		1,147	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### Hilton Creek Community Services District (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		815 / 909	89.66%
Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE SHIPLEY		357	42.70%
WINDSOR CZESCHIN		314	37.56%
DAVID J RICHMAN		165	19.74%
Total Votes		836	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## Mammoth Lakes Town Council (Vote for 2)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,474 / 4,090	84.94%
Candidate	Party	Total	
BILL SAUSER		1,304	26.59%
HEIDI STEENSTRA		803	16.37%
CYNDI MYROLD		1,157	23.59%
SARAH REA		1,641	33.46%
Total Votes		4,905	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 14 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		3,026	47.21%
No		3,384	52.79%
Total Votes		6,410	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 15 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,988	45.81%
No		3,535	54.19%
Total Votes		6,523	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

### **PROPOSITION 16 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,113	33.16%
No		4,259	66.84%
Total Votes		6,372	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 17 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		3,521	54.28%
No		2,966	45.72%
Total Votes	Total Votes		
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 18 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,511	38.49%
No		4,013	61.51%
Total Votes		6,524	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 19 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,970	46.75%
No		3,383	53.25%
Total Votes		6,353	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

### **PROPOSITION 20 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,251	35.92%
No		4,016	64.08%
Total Votes		6,267	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 21 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,175	34.28%
No		4,170	65.72%
Total Votes		6,345	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **PROPOSITION 22 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		3,472	54.37%
No		2,914	45.63%
Total Votes		6,386	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 23 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,139	33.84%
No		4,181	66.16%
Total Votes		6,320	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 24 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		3,209	50.82%
No		3,106	49.18%
Total Votes		6,315	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 25 (Vote for 1)**

	Total		
Times Cast		6,803 / 7,840	86.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		2,596	41.44%
No		3,669	58.56%
Total Votes		6,265	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# Measure G Mammoth USD Quality Schools And Academic Achievement Parcel Tax Renewal (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,289 / 4,999	85.80%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		3,004	73.83%
No		1,065	26.17%
Total Votes		4,069	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	